

# City of Oakland

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0467	Version:	2	Name:	MacArthur Transit Community Partners - Agreement		
Туре:	City Resolution			Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/26/2009			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council		
On agenda:	6/23/2009			Final action:	7/7/2009		
Title:	<ul> <li>Subject: MacArthur Transit Community Partners - Agreement</li> <li>From: Community and Economic Development Agency</li> <li>Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:</li> <li>1) An Agency Resolution Authorizing The Agency Administrator To Negotiate And Execute An Owner</li> <li>Participation Agreement Between The Redevelopment Agency Of The City Of Oakland And Macarthu</li> <li>Transit Community Partners, LLC Which Provides For Funding In The Amount Of \$17.6 Million From The</li> <li>Broadway/Macarthur/San Pablo Redevelopment Project Area And \$16.4 Million From The Low And Moderate Income Housing Funds For The Macarthur Transit Village Project; And</li> </ul>						

### Sponsors:

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. View Supplemental Report.pdf, 3. 2009-0073 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
7/7/2009	2	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted as Amended	Pass			
6/23/2009	1	*Concurrent Meeting of the Redevelopment Agency and Council Community & Economic Development Committee	Approved as Amended the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass			
5/28/2009	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled				
Subject:	MacArthur Transit Community Partners - Agreement						

#### From: Community and Economic Development Agency

## Recommendation: Conduct A Public Hearing And Upon Conclusion Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

**1)** An Agency Resolution Authorizing The Agency Administrator To Negotiate And Execute An Owner Participation Agreement Between The Redevelopment Agency Of The City Of Oakland And Macarthur Transit Community Partners, LLC Which Provides For Funding In The Amount Of \$17.6 Million From The

Broadway/Macarthur/San Pablo Redevelopment Project Area And \$16.4 Million From The Low And Moderate Income Housing Funds For The Macarthur Transit Village Project; And